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No. 59, A.]	 [Published June 14, 1955.

CHAPTER 192

AN ACT to amend 97.02 (5) (a) of the statutes, relating to butter fat
content in milk.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows
97.02 (5) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:
97.02 (5) (a) Milk is the whole, fresh, clean, lacteal secretion obtained

by the complete milking of one or more healthy cows, excluding that
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obtained within 15 days before and 5 days after calving, or such longer
period as may be necessary to render the milk colostrum-free. * * *
Milk shall contain not less than 3 per cent of milk fat, and not less than
8.25 per cent of milk solids not fat. Milk may be standardized by the
addition or removal of cream or by the addition of skim milk. When so
standardized milk shall contain not less than 3.25 per cent of milk fat,
and not less than 8.25 per cent of milk solids not fat.

Approved June 8, 1955.
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